Synod Statistics (2015)
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Ekklesia Gnesion Orthodoxon Christianon Hellados (G.O.Ch.)

Church of the Genuine Orthodox Christians of Greece (G.0.C.)

Churches, Parishes, and Missions

Greece
United States and Canada
Europe

South Ossetia and Georgia

Africa

Australia & New Zealand
Asia

Total

Monastic Houses

Greece
United States and Canada
Europe

South Ossetia and Georgia

Africa
Australia & New Zealand
Asia
Total
Clergy

Bishops (including inactive)

Priests
Deacons

Major Philanthropic Organizations
Schools, Theological Training Programs

Major Presses

Sister Churches

0Old Calendar Orthodox
Church of Bulgaria

Old Calendar Orthodox
Church of Romania

Russian Orthodox
Church Abroad

Parishes

26

145

80

230
46
21
12
35
10
1
355

105
10

8
2
2
1
0
128

26
285
43

8
6
6

Monastic Houses

36

14



