## Synod Statistics (2015)

Ἐκκλησία Γνησίων Ὁρθοδόξων Χριστιανῶν Ἑλλάδος (Γ.Ο.Χ.) Ekklesia Gnesion Orthodoxon Christianon Hellados (G.O.Ch.)

Church of the Genuine Orthodox Christians of Greece (G.O.C.)

## Churches, Parishes, and Missions

Greece	230
United States and Canada	46
Europe	21
South Ossetia and Georgia	12
Africa	35
Australia & New Zealand	10
Asia	1
Total	355

## Monastic Houses

Greece	105
United States and Canada	10
Europe	8
South Ossetia and Georgia	2
Africa	2
Australia & New Zealand	1
Asia	0
Total	128

## Clergy

Bishops (including inactive)	26
Priests	285
Deacons	43

Major Philanthropic Organizations	8
Schools, Theological Training Programs	6
Major Presses	6

Sister Churches	Parishes	Monastic Houses
Old Calendar Orthodox Church of Bulgaria	26	3
Old Calendar Orthodox Church of Romania	145	36
Russian Orthodox Church Abroad	80	14